

SCHEDULE 7

Regulation 15(10)

AMENDMENTS TO THE ROAD TRAFFIC (CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES IN ROAD TANKERS AND TANK CONTAINERS) REGULATIONS 1992

1. The Road Traffic (Carriage of Dangerous Substances in Road Tankers and Tank Containers) Regulations 1992 shall be amended in accordance with the following paragraphs of this Schedule.

2. In the definition of “flash point” in regulation 2(1) for the words “Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging) Regulations 1993” substitute the words “Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail (Classification, Packaging and Labelling) Regulations 1994 (S.I.1994 No.);”.

3. In Schedule 1—

(a) in sub-paragraph (b) of the fourth entry in column 1 of Part I for the words “Schedule 3 to the Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging) Regulations 1993” substitute the words “Schedule 1 to the Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail (Classification, Packaging and Labelling) Regulations 1994”;

(b) in paragraph 3(c) of Part III for the words “Schedule 3 to the Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging) Regulations 1993” substitute the words “Schedule 1 to the Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail (Classification, Packaging and Labelling) Regulations 1994”; and

(c) in paragraph 3(c) of Part IV for the words “Schedule 3 to the Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging) Regulations 1993” substitute the words “Schedule 1 to the Carriage of Dangerous Goods by Road and Rail (Classification, Packaging and Labelling) Regulations 1994”.

4. In sub-paragraph (1) of Schedule 2 for the words “dilute sulphuric acid” substitute the words “sulphuric acid, whether or not dilute”.